
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00010097 - 5

Contract Reference 009262 / 1080101

Contract Start Date 01/01/2022

Contract End Date 12/31/2025

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Wendy Pucher

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email pucherw@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 1

Contract Name: Dell Server / VMware & Support - P - 

G2G

Supplier:

0000040300
People Driven Technology Inc
6300 Venture Hills Blvd SW
Byron Center, MI 49315
United States of America
+1 (616) 2646700

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 1,357,408.00 1,529,109.00

Summary:

2022/02/14 CLA
Event 005263
Replaces 004561
2022/03/03 CLA
Contract Finalized 006559

2022/04/09 CLA
CO 01
Added $6,914.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The Contract NTE changed from $1.00 to $6,915.00.

2022/08/08 CLA

CO 02

$210,478.00 is added to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.

Due to conversion to Workday financial system, Oakland County is assigning a new contract 
number. The old contract number 006559 will be replaced by 009262

2022/09/21 CJS

CO 03

Add $690,751.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.

2022/10/24 CMK

CO 04

Add $440,544.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.

2023/01/19 WKP

CO 05x

Due to vendor name change, Oakland County is issuing a new contract number to People
Driven Technology Inc.
The old contract number 009262 will be replaced by 010097.
The old vendor number 14239 will be replaced by 40300.
Vendor name changed from Access Interactive LLC to People Driven Technology Inc.

2023/03/07 CJS

CO 06

The Not to Exceed (NTE) amount is increased by $129, 030. The new NTE amount is 
$1,486,438.

In addition to and without limiting any of Contractor’s obligations or duties under the Contract, 
Contractor shall provide County with the Deliverables (goods and/or services) provided in the 
attached Exhibit A (Scope of Deliverables) for the prices provided therein, which is included 
and incorporated into this Amendment. The Parties shall comply with the terms in the Exhibit A 
(Scope of Deliverables).

2023/05/05 CJS

CO 07

The Not to Exceed (NTE) amount is increased by $42,671.00

2023/10/17 CJS

Added comments missing for CO 06 and CO 07.

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


